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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP Liaison Coordinator 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org 

3GPP TSG SA WG5

Thomas Tovinger, Chairman 3GPP TSG SA WG5  thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com  
Christian Toche, Vice-Chairman 3GPP TSG SA WG5  christian.toche@huawei.com  

Jean Michel Cornily,Vice-Chairman 3GPP TSG SA WG5  jeanmichel.cornily@orange.com   
3GPP TSG RAN WG3
Gino Masini, Chairman 3GPP TSG RAN WG3  gino.masini@ericsson.com 
Yin Gao, Vice-Chairman 3GPP TSG RAN WG3  gao.yin1@zte.com.cn   

Sasha Sirotkin, Vice-Chairman 3GPP TSG RAN W3  sasha.sirotkin@intel.com 
From:
Michael Fargano
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair  
michael.fargano@centurylink.com
Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP
manuel.paul@telekom.de    

Date: November 2nd, 2017 
Subject: Cooperation on Network Slicing
Dear colleagues, 

BBF would like to thank you for your Liaison and for the pointers provided. 
BBF has an existing cooperation with 3GPP on 5G FMC which is aligned with the 3GPP roadmap on 5G. We see cooperation with SA5 on network slice management as an extension of this effort. Per your recommendation we are taking into consideration the work referenced in your last liaison.   

We would be grateful if you could provide us with the timeline for TS 28.530 and TS 28.531and keep us apprised of their progress.
By considering the sections you referred to in TR 28.801 (management support for TN, network slice configuration management, multiple operator coordination management, association of TN parameters to network slice instance) we will pursue our analysis in two possible phases (i) single operator and (ii) multi-operator. We anticipate the need for models and mapping between the 3GPP slicing network management system and the equivalent network slice management for the fixed broadband network and the transport network. 
It should be noted that some of the transport network architecture and requirements (e.g., IP, MPLS, Ethernet, optical) would be derived from the RAN3 architecture and requirements, e.g. RAN performance requirements. We would be grateful if RAN3 could provide us with any such requirements, if available.
Sincerely,

Michael Fargano,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
CC:
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A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-happening/meetings-events-webinars/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
